
20
S	 N12	 54	 52	 51	 50	 46	 45	 44	 43	 42	 41	 40	 Info	 Info

41 Emmenbrücke Schönbühl - Emmenfeld - Bahnhof Süd - Littau Bahnhof

Montag - Samstag

Luzern - S9 5.32 6.02 6.32 19.02 19.32 20.02 20.32 21.02 23.02

Emmenbrücke Gersag - S9 5.39 6.09 6.39 19.09 19.39 20.09 20.39 21.09 23.09

Emmenbrücke, Schönbühl 5.33 6.03 6.33 19.03 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.03 21.33 23.03 23.33 0.03
Emmenbrücke, Obere Erlen 5.34 6.04 6.34 19.04 19.34 20.04 20.34 21.04 21.34 23.04 23.34 0.04
Emmenbrücke, Erlenmatte 5.35 6.05 6.35 19.05 19.35 20.05 20.35 21.05 21.35 23.05 23.35 0.05
Emmenbrücke, Alp 5.37 6.07 6.37 19.07 19.37 20.07 20.37 21.07 21.37 23.07 23.37 0.07
Emmenbrücke, Haldenring 5.38 6.08 6.38 19.08 19.38 20.08 20.38 21.08 21.38 23.08 23.38 0.08
Emmenbrücke, Sonnenplatz E 5.40 6.10 6.40 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.40 21.10 21.40 23.10 23.40 0.10
Emmenbrücke Gersag, Bahnhof 5.42 6.12 6.42 19.12 19.42 20.12 20.42 21.12 21.42 23.12 23.42 0.12
Emmenbrücke, Sportplatz 5.43 6.13 6.43 stdl. 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.13 21.43 stdl. 23.13 23.43 0.13
Emmen, Rüeggisingen B 5.43 6.13 6.43 2 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.13 21.43 2 23.13 23.43 0.13
Emmen, Kasernenstrasse 5.45 6.15 6.45 Fahrten 19.15 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.15 21.45 Fahrten 23.15 23.45 0.15
Emmen, Emmenfeld 5.46 6.16 6.46 19.16 19.46 20.16 20.46 21.16 21.46 23.16 23.46 0.16
Emmen, Sternen 5.48 6.18 6.48 19.18 19.48 20.18 20.48 21.18 21.48 23.18 23.48 0.18
Emmenbrücke, Schwanderhofstr. 5.49 6.19 6.49 19.19 19.49 20.19 20.49 21.19 21.49 23.19 23.49 0.19
Emmenbrücke, Sedelstrasse 5.50 6.20 6.50 19.20 19.50 20.20 20.50 21.20 21.50 23.20 23.50 0.20
Emmenbrücke, Fichtenstrasse D 5.51 6.21 6.51 19.21 19.51 20.21 20.51 21.21 21.51 23.21 23.51 0.21
Emmenbrücke, Emmen Center A 5.53 6.23 6.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 20.53 21.23 21.53 23.23 23.53 0.23
Emmenbrücke, Bahnhof Ost 5.53 6.23 6.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 20.53 21.23 21.53 23.23 23.53 0.23
Emmenbrücke, Bahnhof Süd A 5.56 6.26 6.56 19.26 19.56 20.26 20.56 21.26 21.56 23.26 23.56 0.26
Reussbühl, Rothenhalde 5.56 6.26 6.56 19.26 19.56
Littau, Staldenhof 5.57 6.27 6.57 19.27 19.57
Littau, Säntihof/Hornbach 6.01 6.31 7.01 19.31 20.01
Littau, Bahnhof 6.05 6.35 7.05 19.35 20.05
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41

Sonn- und Feiertage
Luzern - S9 6.02 6.32 20.02 20.32 21.02 23.02

Emmenbrücke Gersag - S9 6.09 6.39 20.09 20.39 21.09 23.09

Emmenbrücke, Schönbühl 6.03 6.33 20.03 20.33 21.03 21.33 23.03 23.33 0.03
Emmenbrücke, Obere Erlen 6.04 6.34 20.04 20.34 21.04 21.34 23.04 23.34 0.04
Emmenbrücke, Erlenmatte 6.05 6.35 20.05 20.35 21.05 21.35 23.05 23.35 0.05
Emmenbrücke, Alp 6.07 6.37 20.07 20.37 21.07 21.37 23.07 23.37 0.07
Emmenbrücke, Haldenring 6.08 6.38 20.08 20.38 21.08 21.38 23.08 23.38 0.08
Emmenbrücke, Sonnenplatz E 6.10 6.40 20.10 20.40 21.10 21.40 23.10 23.40 0.10
Emmenbrücke Gersag, Bahnhof 6.12 6.42 stdl. 20.12 20.42 21.12 21.42 stdl. 23.12 23.42 0.12
Emmenbrücke, Sportplatz 6.13 6.43 2 20.13 20.43 21.13 21.43 2 23.13 23.43 0.13
Emmen, Rüeggisingen B 6.13 6.43 Fahrten 20.13 20.43 21.13 21.43 Fahrten 23.13 23.43 0.13
Emmen, Kasernenstrasse 6.15 6.45 20.15 20.45 21.15 21.45 23.15 23.45 0.15
Emmen, Emmenfeld 6.16 6.46 20.16 20.46 21.16 21.46 23.16 23.46 0.16
Emmen, Sternen 6.18 6.48 20.18 20.48 21.18 21.48 23.18 23.48 0.18
Emmenbrücke, Schwanderhofstr. 6.19 6.49 20.19 20.49 21.19 21.49 23.19 23.49 0.19
Emmenbrücke, Sedelstrasse 6.20 6.50 20.20 20.50 21.20 21.50 23.20 23.50 0.20
Emmenbrücke, Fichtenstrasse D 6.21 6.51 20.21 20.51 21.21 21.51 23.21 23.51 0.21
Emmenbrücke, Emmen Center A 6.23 6.53 20.23 20.53 21.23 21.53 23.23 23.53 0.23
Emmenbrücke, Bahnhof Ost 6.23 6.53 20.23 20.53 21.23 21.53 23.23 23.53 0.23
Emmenbrücke, Bahnhof Süd A 6.26 6.56 20.26 20.56 21.26 21.56 23.26 23.56 0.26
Reussbühl, Rothenhalde
Littau, Staldenhof
Littau, Säntihof/Hornbach
Littau, Bahnhof
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41 Littau Bahnhof - Bahnhof Süd - Emmenfeld - Schönbühl

Montag - Samstag

Littau, Bahnhof 6.16 6.46 7.16 7.46 19.16 19.46
Littau, Säntihof/Hornbach 6.17 6.47 7.17 7.47 19.17 19.47
Littau, Staldenhof 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 19.20 19.50
Reussbühl, Rothenhalde 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.51 19.21 19.51
Emmenbrücke, Bahnhof Süd B 5.26 5.56 6.26 6.56 7.26 7.56 19.26 19.56 20.26 20.56 21.26 21.56 23.26 23.56 0.26
Emmenbrücke, Marienkirche 5.27 5.57 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 19.27 19.57 20.27 20.57 21.27 21.57 23.27 23.57 0.27
Emmenbrücke, Emmen Center B 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 19.30 20.00 20.30 21.00 21.30 22.00 23.30 0.00 0.30
Emmenbrücke, Fichtenstrasse C 5.31 6.01 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.01 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.01 21.31 22.01 23.31 0.01 0.31
Emmenbrücke, Sedelstrasse 5.32 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 19.32 20.02 20.32 21.02 21.32 22.02 23.32 0.02 0.32
Emmenbrücke, Schwanderhofstr. 5.33 6.03 6.33 7.03 7.33 8.03 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.03 21.33 22.03 23.33 0.03 0.33
Emmen, Sternen 5.34 6.04 6.34 7.04 7.34 8.04 stdl. 19.34 20.04 20.34 21.04 21.34 22.04 stdl. 23.34 0.04 0.34
Emmen, Emmenfeld 5.36 6.06 6.36 7.06 7.36 8.06 2 19.36 20.06 20.36 21.06 21.36 22.06 2 23.36 0.06 0.36
Emmen, Kasernenstrasse 5.38 6.08 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 Fahrten 19.38 20.08 20.38 21.08 21.38 22.08 Fahrten 23.38 0.08 0.38
Emmen, Rüeggisingen A 5.40 6.10 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.10 19.40 20.10 20.40 21.10 21.40 22.10 23.40 0.10 0.40
Emmenbrücke, Sportplatz 5.41 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 19.41 20.11 20.41 21.11 21.41 22.11 23.41 0.11 0.41
Emmenbrücke Gersag, Bahnhof 5.42 6.12 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12 19.42 20.12 20.42 21.12 21.42 22.12 23.42 0.12 0.42
Emmenbrücke, Sonnenplatz F 5.43 6.13 6.43 7.13 7.43 8.13 19.43 20.13 20.43 21.13 21.43 22.13 23.43 0.13 0.43
Emmenbrücke, Haldenring 5.44 6.14 6.44 7.14 7.44 8.14 19.44 20.14 20.44 21.14 21.44 22.14 23.44 0.14 0.44
Emmenbrücke, Alp 5.45 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.15 21.45 22.15 23.45 0.15 0.45
Emmenbrücke, Erlenmatte 5.45 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 19.45 20.15 20.45 21.15 21.45 22.15 23.45 0.15 0.45
Emmenbrücke, Obere Erlen 5.46 6.16 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.16 19.46 20.16 20.46 21.16 21.46 22.16 23.46 0.16 0.46
Emmenbrücke, Schönbühl 5.50 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 19.50 20.20 20.50 21.20 21.50 22.20 23.50 0.20 0.50
Emmenbrücke Gersag - S9 5.47 6.17 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 19.47 20.17 20.47 21.17 21.47 23.47 0.52

Luzern - S9 5.58 6.28 6.58 7.28 7.58 8.28 19.58 20.28 20.58 21.28 21.58 23.58 1.01
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41 Littau Bahnhof - Bahnhof Süd - Emmenfeld - Schönbühl

Sonn- und Feiertage
Littau, Bahnhof
Littau, Säntihof/Hornbach
Littau, Staldenhof
Reussbühl, Rothenhalde
Emmenbrücke, Bahnhof Süd B 5.56 6.26 6.56 7.26 7.56 20.26 20.56 21.26 21.56 23.26 23.56 0.26
Emmenbrücke, Marienkirche 5.57 6.27 6.57 7.27 7.57 20.27 20.57 21.27 21.57 23.27 23.57 0.27
Emmenbrücke, Emmen Center B 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 20.30 21.00 21.30 22.00 23.30 0.00 0.30
Emmenbrücke, Fichtenstrasse C 6.01 6.31 7.01 7.31 8.01 20.31 21.01 21.31 22.01 23.31 0.01 0.31
Emmenbrücke, Sedelstrasse 6.02 6.32 7.02 7.32 8.02 20.32 21.02 21.32 22.02 23.32 0.02 0.32
Emmenbrücke, Schwanderhofstr. 6.03 6.33 7.03 7.33 8.03 20.33 21.03 21.33 22.03 23.33 0.03 0.33
Emmen, Sternen 6.04 6.34 7.04 7.34 8.04 20.34 21.04 21.34 22.04 23.34 0.04 0.34
Emmen, Emmenfeld 6.06 6.36 7.06 7.36 8.06 20.36 21.06 21.36 22.06 23.36 0.06 0.36
Emmen, Kasernenstrasse 6.08 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 stdl. 20.38 21.08 21.38 22.08 stdl. 23.38 0.08 0.38
Emmen, Rüeggisingen A 6.10 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.10 2 20.40 21.10 21.40 22.10 2 23.40 0.10 0.40
Emmenbrücke, Sportplatz 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 Fahrten 20.41 21.11 21.41 22.11 Fahrten 23.41 0.11 0.41
Emmenbrücke Gersag, Bahnhof 6.12 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12 20.42 21.12 21.42 22.12 23.42 0.12 0.42
Emmenbrücke, Sonnenplatz F 6.13 6.43 7.13 7.43 8.13 20.43 21.13 21.43 22.13 23.43 0.13 0.43
Emmenbrücke, Haldenring 6.14 6.44 7.14 7.44 8.14 20.44 21.14 21.44 22.14 23.44 0.14 0.44
Emmenbrücke, Alp 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 20.45 21.15 21.45 22.15 23.45 0.15 0.45
Emmenbrücke, Erlenmatte 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 20.45 21.15 21.45 22.15 23.45 0.15 0.45
Emmenbrücke, Obere Erlen 6.16 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.16 20.46 21.16 21.46 22.16 23.46 0.16 0.46
Emmenbrücke, Schönbühl 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 20.50 21.20 21.50 22.20 23.50 0.20 0.50
Emmenbrücke Gersag - S9 6.17 7.17 7.47 8.17 20.47 21.17 21.47 23.47 0.52

Luzern - S9 6.28 7.28 7.58 8.28 20.58 21.28 21.58 23.58 1.01
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